the effect of which will extend the duration of an existing R&M contract (as previously
extended in line with Notice 2024/S 000-001359) between CKH and Mears (the
"Underlying Contract") by a further period of one (1) year, and which will increase the
value of the Underlying Contract by approximately £20,000,000 to £25,000,000 (twenty to
twenty five million pounds). CKH has commenced a procurement procedure for a
replacement contract in compliance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 which is
currently underway, and the proposed extension seeks to facilitate the time required to
conclude that procurement exercise.

[...]

Cross Keys Homes Limited ("CKH") intends to enter into a deed of variation with Mears,
the effect of which will extend the duration of an existing R&M contract between CKH and
Mears (the "Underlying Contract") by one (1) year, and which will increase the value of the
Underlying Contract by approximately £20,000,000 to £25,000,000 (twenty to twenty five
million pounds). 

The Underlying Contract is due to expire in March 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union

[...]

The Contract will award additional works to Mears, and will have the
effect of modifying the Underlying Contract in accordance with Regulation 72 of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015. Whereas the Underlying Contract had an original value of
£300,000,000 to 375,000,000 (three hundred to three hundred and seventy five million
pounds) across a full possible fifteen (15) year term, the Underlying Contract will be varied
in order to extend the duration of the Underlying Contract by a period of one (1) year, and
the estimated value of the Underlying Contract is increased by £20,000,000 to